


1

ACTION SHEET 

ITEM FROM THE 

PUBLIC WORKS/CIP AND LAND USE COMMITTEE MEETING 

OF 

MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014 

ITEM 13 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF GRANT APPLICATION FOR FY 2014 SECTION 5307 URBANIZED AREA 
APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,606,812 FOR OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR SANTA FE TRAILS 

• REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (BAR) (KEN SMITHSON) 

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE ACTION: Approved on Consent 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS: 

STAFF FOLLOW UP: 

VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

CHAIRPERSON TRUJILLO 

COUNCILOR DIMAS X 

COUNCILOR DOMINGUEZ X 

COUNCILOR LINDELL Excused 

COUNCILOR RIVERA X 



2

~fili9;w ©if ~~it~ JJ®9~@\YAW ~®El@© 

DATE: 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

memo 
March 14, 2014 

Public Works Committee 

Jon Bulthuis, Transit Division Director Jk 
Ken Smithson, Director of Operations and Maintenance /1 
Request for Approval of Grant Application for FY 2014 Section 5307 Urbanized Area 

Appropriation 

1) Request for Approval of Budget Increase- Grant Fund 

The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) has appropriated $1,606,812 to the City of Santa Fe in FY 2014 

operating assistance for Santa Fe Trails. 

Operating assistance ·grants from FT A require a ·so percent local match.· Thus; the total eligible cost is 

$3,213,624. The local match will come from the }.I percent gross receipts tax to support public 

transportation in Santa Fe. 

We are seeking approval of the grant application, so that we may formally apply for, and be awarded, 

the funds. 

ACTION REQUESTED 

Recommend to the Finance Committee to approve the grant application for FY 2014 Section 5307 

Urbanized Area funds in the amount of $1,606,812 to support the operations of Santa Fe Trails; and a 

corresponding budget increase in the amount of $1,606,812 to Business Unit/line Item 51400.490550 

(U.S. Dept. ofTransportation) for the grant funds. 

ATTACHMENT 

Federal Transit Administration, Table 3- FY 2014 Section 5307 and Section 5340 Urbanized Area 

Apportionments (pp. 1, 14) 



3

FEDERAL TRANSifu ADMINISTRATION 
Talje 3 

FY 2014 SECTION 5307 AND S CTION 5340 URBANIZED AREA 
APPORTI ·~ NMENTS1 

The total available amount for a program is basecl,lon funding authorized under The Moving Ahead for 
Progress in the "21st Century Act (MAP-21), (Pub. L. 11f!-141, 2012) and appropriated pursuant t~ the FY 2014 

Appropriationsrct (PL-113-76) . 

Note: In accordance with MAP-21, this table shows the amounts attributable to each State of a Multi-State Urbanized Area 
over 200,000 in population. These amounts are for illustrative purposes only. Designated recipients shall continue to 
sub-allocate funds allocated to an urbanized area based on a locally determined process, consistent with Section 5307 

statutory requirements. Each State's share of a multi-state urbanized area was calculated on the basis of the percentage 
of population attributable to the States in the UZA, as determined by the 2010 Census. 

URBANIZED AREA/STATE 

1 ,000,000 or more in Population 

200,000 - 999,999 in Population 

50,000 - 199,999 in Population 

National Total 

Amounts Apportioned to Urbanized Areas 1,000,000 or more 
in Population: 

Atlanta, GA 

Austin, TX 

Baltimore, MD 

Boston, MA--NH--RI 

Massachusetts 

New Hampshire 

Rhode Island 

Charlotte, NC--SC 

North Carolina 

South Carolina 

Chicago, IL--IN 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Cincinnati, OH-KY--IN 

Indiana 
1 

APPORTIONMENT 

3,383,335,801 

909,652,474 

540,460,17 4 

$4,833,448,449 

$67,129,793 

28,252,124 

62,218,589 

156,792,957 

154,054,117 

2,728,357 

10,483 

17!008!118 

16,069,538 

938,580 

248,723,641 

231,671,270 

17,052,371 

17,914,688 

113,064 



4

URBANIZED AREAIST ATE 

Nebraska 
Grand Island, NE 
Sioux City, IA-NE--SD 

Nevada 
Carson City, NV 

New Hampshire 
Dover--Rochester, NH--ME 
Manchester, NH 
Portsmouth, NH--ME 

New Jersey 
East Stroudsburg, PA-NJ 
Twin Rivers-Hightstown, NJ 
Villas, NJ 
Vineland, NJ 

New Mexico 
Farmington, NM 
Las Cruces, NM 

~<:>~ l.Y.I'l~.~! .. N.M . 
Santa Fe, NM 

New York 
Binghamton, NY--PA 
Danbury, CT--NY 
Elmira, NY 
Glens Falls, NY 
Ithaca, NY 
Kingston, NY 
Middletown, NY 
Saratoga Springs, NY 
Utica, NY 
Watertown, NY 

North Carolina 
Burlington, NC 
Gastonia, NC-SC 
Goldsboro, NC 
Greenville, NC 

. High Point, NC 
Jacksonville, NC 

14 

APPORTIONMENT 

$975,002 
704,800 
270,202 

$940,528 
940,528 

$4.083,991 
1,143,695 
2,169,931 

770,365 

$5,172.022 
10,497 

1,468,637 
1,531,893 
2,160,995 

$4.931.088 
683,916 

1,920,435 
71.9,925 

1,606,812 

$19,444.700 
3,508,996 
5,364,559 
1,399,969 
1,101,623 
1,795,243 

923,843 
1,231,068 
1,025,404 
2,126,748 

967,247 

$11 .855.269 
1,897,569 
2,088,266 

749,654 
1,697,948 
2,180,464 
1,348,214 



5

# _____ _ 

City of Santa Fe, New Mexico 
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (BAR) 

DEPARTMENT I DIVISION I SECTION I UNIT NAME 

Transportation/Transit/5400 

<..:{Fiiiani:ie bep/Use bnlyJ-> 

ITEM DESCRIPTION BU I LINE ITEM ·sueLEDGERi 'DR. I INCREASE 
···~PF3$1PIA.RY· (¢~) 

Revenue-Dept. of Transportation 51400.490550 ·,,_' .: (CR> (1,606,812) 

.·· 

Expenses- Salaries 52404.500110 - .DR 3,213,624 
... _: 

.·.· : 

'.···· 
. -

,,· 

. .-

' ·: ·. 

. ' 

'2116 
Operating Transfer In 51400 .. 600100 : .c . · · (CR_l (1,606,812) 

... 
t>R. 

Operating Transfer Out 22114 .. 700100 . _5490 ..... ~ I ~svz.. 
,· ' ··~ '··' 

" 

,. ; ... - ···.,· :•:- :-

- '. 

'·'< :: .·. ·.··· 

, .. 

. . . _ .... 
:-

._ ... ···· 

.. u•• . 

JUSTIFICATION: (use additional page if needed) 

~oG~I2. --Attach supporting documentation/memo TOTAL $ f $ 

To load the revenue side of the budget for the FTA FY 2014 appropriation to the City of Santa Fe. 

Local match will come from Muni GRT Fund 2116. 

CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL 

Prepared By Date 
City Council Approval Required D Stephen Morales 3/14/14 

_ _:_~~-·...:..· ~~~~W:::=:::~~::?::::::=:;___.2::j?:._·-.::2~C.:_:;-(~o/:....t. City Council Approval Date 

fL/i- Divisd:ion D!~rector _ __) Date 

. 
~ ~ .~ - _ J 2/ (LI 

- /-- o· • , Agenda Item#: 

fc'li_!)epartment Director DateL------...!:====~__JCity Manager 

DATE 

03/14/2014 

DECREASE 

-~~ ,696,8~2!~ 

(~.Q1')\ 

Date 




